

DONOR FAMILY NOMINATION APPLICATION

Team Iowa will proudly sponsor the participation of one donor family from our area at the 2018 Transplant Games of America in **Meadowlands, New Jersey from July 17-22, 2020**. Sponsorship includes travel, accommodations, and meals for the donor family. Through the open application process, individuals may nominate a family to participate or a family may directly apply. A Donor Family Nomination Application or a Donor Family Application must be filled out for consideration.

Please note that we welcome all families interested in participating in the Games. While we are only able to financially support one family's participation, all families are invited to join the team and participate at their own expense. Families who have previously been sponsored by Iowa Donor Network/Team Iowa to attend either the Transplant Games or the Rose Parade are not eligible for sponsorship but are invited to join the team. To learn more about Team Iowa and the Games, please visit the team website at IowaDonorNetwork.org.

If you are nominating a donor family for sponsorship, please fill out the information below. If you are a donor family wanting to apply, please fill out the Donor Family Application.

Section I:	
Your Name: Relati	on to Donor Family:
Address:	
(Street/P.O. Box, City, State, Zip Code)	
Phone: Email:	
Donor's Name:	
Donor's age at the time of donation:	Date of Donation:
Was your loved one a (check all that apply):	Tissue Donor Cornea Donor
Names of Proposed Attendees:	Relationship to Donor:
(Primary Contact)	



Mailing Address of Primary Contact:

(Street/P.O. Box, City, State, Zip Code)

Phone number of Primary Contact:

Email Address of Primary Contact:

(_____)_____

Section II:

Please include one page with the following information:

- 1. What you feel the donor family would get from this experience
- 2. Why you feel the donor family would like this experience
- 3. Description of any events and/or activities the donor family has participated in to share the legacy of their loved one and raise awareness about the importance of organ, eye and tissue donation.

_____ I have read and understand the participation guidelines for Team Iowa 2020 Transplant Games of America Donor Family sponsorship and believe that the donor family would meet eligibility criteria. I understand that only one donor family will be selected for sponsorship.

(Signature of Nominee)

Email this completed form to jbell@iadn.org or mail to the address below: Attn: Jamie Bell Iowa Donor Network 550 Madison Ave North Liberty, IA 52317

Applications must be submitted by August 1, 2019 to be considered. Applications will be reviewed by a committee and the name of the family selected will be announced Fall of 2019. Please contact Jamie Bell, Iowa Donor Network Events Specialist, at 515-524-5272 or <u>ibell@iadn.org</u> with questions.